

City of Duluth

Legislation Text

File #: 19-0478R, Version: 1

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH LHB, INC. FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES TO PROVIDE DESIGN SERVICES FOR THE EAST SUPERIOR STREET RECONDITIONING IN THE AMOUNT OF \$69,462.

CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to enter into an agreement with LHB, Inc., substantially in the form of the attached Exhibit A, to provide professional engineering design services for the East Superior Street reconditioning project in the amount of \$69,462, payable out of Permanent Improvement fund 411, Department/Agency 035 (Capital Projects Accounts), Object 5530 (Improvements Other than Buildings), city project no. 1820, S.P. 118-164-003.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution authorizes an agreement with LHB, Inc., for professional engineering design services for reconditioning of East Superior Street from Lester River Road to T.H. 61. Federal and MSA funds will be used for construction. Due to the complexity and time frame of bidding a federally funded project, the city requested the services of a consultant engineer.

QUALIFICATION PROPOSALS RECEIVED JUNE 28, 2019			
LHB, Inc.	Duluth, MN	96.3	
SEH	Duluth, MN	92.8	
MSA	Duluth, MN	92.7	
TKDA	Duluth, MN	89.1	
Bolton & Menk	Duluth, MN	73.8	